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Abstract: The jurisdiction of the "Federal 

Supreme Court" in oversight of regulations 

extends to its belonging to that type of sub-

legislation that the executive authority is 

competent to issue, whether by virtue of its 

jurisdiction or pursuant to exceptional 

jurisdiction stipulated in the constitution, or it is 

jurisdiction based on certain realistic 

circumstances, and that the problem of the study 

is centered In the presence of a specific court 

entrusted with deciding on constitutional appeals 

with the presence of another court competent to 

decide on the legality of the lower rules of the 

higher rules, especially in light of the legislative 

duplication in the statement of the competent 

authorities and which of these two bodies has the 

right to supervise the legality of the executive 

regulations . In the research, we followed the 

inductive approach based on the analysis of the 

constitutional texts in the Constitution of Iraq 

2005 AD and the legal texts in the Federal 

Supreme Court Law No. (30) of 2005 AD and its 

 internal system, where the study was addressed through an introduction and two 

requirements through which the concept of executive systems and their legal value 

were known, as well as Judicial oversight of the constitutionality of executive systems 

.And we ended the research with a conclusion that included the most important 

findings of the research in terms of results and suggestions during our study of this 

topic . 

( ة القوانين ،  الانظمة التنفيذية ، المحكمة الاتحادية العليا ، رقابة دستوري

 (السلطة التنفيذية
Keywords : 

(Executive regulations, the Federal Supreme Court, constitutional 
control of laws, the executive authority) 

Hassan07808270279@gmail.com

مشاور قانوني اقدم في 

    مديرية تربية النجف 

 ماجستير في القانون العام

Majedhamed203@g

mail.com 

 عقيل تكي صالح العارضي

مشاور قانوني اقدم في 

مديرية تربية النجف 

 ماجستير في القانون العام                       

                             

aqeelte86@gmail.c

om         



 
                           

 

 

365 

 

 

Oversight of the constitutional judiciary on the executive systems in Iraq 

 54 



 
                           

 

 

366 

 

 

Oversight of the constitutional judiciary on the executive systems in Iraq 

 54 



 
                           

 

 

367 

 

 

Oversight of the constitutional judiciary on the executive systems in Iraq 

 54 

. 

 



 
                           

 

 

368 

 

 

Oversight of the constitutional judiciary on the executive systems in Iraq 

 54 



 
                           

 

 

369 

 

 

Oversight of the constitutional judiciary on the executive systems in Iraq 

 54 



 
                           

 

 

370 

 

 

Oversight of the constitutional judiciary on the executive systems in Iraq 

 54 



 
                           

 

 

371 

 

 

Oversight of the constitutional judiciary on the executive systems in Iraq 

 54 



 
                           

 

 

372 

 

 

Oversight of the constitutional judiciary on the executive systems in Iraq 

 54 



 
                           

 

 

373 

 

 

Oversight of the constitutional judiciary on the executive systems in Iraq 

 54 

)(



 
                           

 

 

374 

 

 

Oversight of the constitutional judiciary on the executive systems in Iraq 

 54 



 
                           

 

 

375 

 

 

Oversight of the constitutional judiciary on the executive systems in Iraq 

 54 



 
                           

 

 

376 

 

 

Oversight of the constitutional judiciary on the executive systems in Iraq 

 54 



 
                           

 

 

377 

 

 

Oversight of the constitutional judiciary on the executive systems in Iraq 

 54 



 
                           

 

 

378 

 

 

Oversight of the constitutional judiciary on the executive systems in Iraq 

 54 

 

)( 

)( 

)( 

)( 

)( 

 



 
                           

 

 

379 

 

 

Oversight of the constitutional judiciary on the executive systems in Iraq 

 54 

 

 

 

)( 



 
                           

 

 

380 

 

 

Oversight of the constitutional judiciary on the executive systems in Iraq 

 54 

 

)( 

 

 

(  

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
                           

 

 

381 

 

 

Oversight of the constitutional judiciary on the executive systems in Iraq 

 54 

 

)( 
http://www.iraqi.com

http://www.iraqi.com

)( 

)( 

)( 

)( 
http://www.iraqi.com

)( www.iraqja.iq

)( 
 . "

http://www.iraqi.com/
http://www.iraqi.com/
http://www.iraqi.com/
http://www.iraqja.iq/


 
                           

 

 

382 

 

 

Oversight of the constitutional judiciary on the executive systems in Iraq 

 54 

 

http://www.iraqi.com

)( 
www.iraqfsc.iq

)( 

)( 

)( 

)( 

)(

)( 

)( 
www.iraqfsc.iq

)( 

http://www.iraqi.com/
http://www.iraqfsc.iq/
http://www.iraqfsc.iq/


 
                           

 

 

383 

 

 

Oversight of the constitutional judiciary on the executive systems in Iraq 

 54 

 

1. 

 

2. 

3. 

 

4. 

5. 

6. 

 

7. 

8. 

 

9. 

 

10. 



 
                           

 

 

384 

 

 

Oversight of the constitutional judiciary on the executive systems in Iraq 

 54 

 

11. 

 

12.  

13. 

 

14. 

15. 

 

16.  

17. 

 

18. 

19. 

20. 

1. 

 



 
                           

 

 

385 

 

 

Oversight of the constitutional judiciary on the executive systems in Iraq 

 54 

 

2. 

1.  

2.  

3. 

4.  

5.  

6.  

7.  

1. http://www.iraqi.com

http://www.iraqi.com/

